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Y O U R  R I G H T S

Everyone has the r ight  to fa i r  and equal
access to services
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Interact ion works wi th other organisat ions to
get great outcomes for people 

Interact ion wi l l  provide services that are
wri t ten in your NDIS Plan 

Interact ion wi l l  assist  part ic ipants to f ind the
services they need for a good l i fe and work
within your indiv idual  and cul tural  needs 
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I N T E R A C T I O N ' S
R O L E

Interact ion wi l l  respond to referrals in a
t imely manner 
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Interact ion wi l l  seek feedback from you
about whether i t  was easy or hard to
access our services 

Informat ion about Interact ion can be found in
a few di f ferent ways 

 
Service informat ion includes what the staf f  do,
what NDIS supports Interact ion 
provides, and how you can access the service
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S T A F F ' S  R O L E

Staff  wi l l  ta lk wi th you to see i f  you have any
problems accessing Interact ion and i f  
there is anything we can do to f ix  i t  
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Interact ion wi l l  let  people know what
services i t  provides through i ts websi te,
social  media,  and at  community events 

Staf f  wi l l  respond quickly i f  you would l ike
informat ion about services 

Anyone can make an appointment to v is i t
Interact ion's of f ice to see how we can help 
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N D I S  S U P P O R T

Staff  wi l l  make sure they respect people 's
cul tural  needs when accessing services 
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Access to accommodat ion services occurs
when a vacancy exists in a group home or
a new program can be bui l t  around your
needs and l i festy le

Referrals can be received via phone, face to
face or electronical ly however must have the
OK of the person being referred 

Staf f  wi l l  f ind out which NDIS Supports the
person is seeking, whether the indiv idual  
being referred has a current NDIS Plan, and
whether fur ther informat ion is required
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R E F E R R A L        
F O R M S

I f  Interact ion can help,  a Referral  Form is
f i l led out 
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The referral  form wi l l  be discussed at  an
intake meet ing and al located to relevant 
staf f  to fo l low up within 5 working days 

I f  Interact ion can' t  help,  staf f  wi l l :  
Let  you know why 
Give other opt ions to help you
Let you know how Interact ion might help
you in the future  

Al l  referrals are logged on a central  register 
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A S S E S S M E N T
 
You wi l l  have an assessment wi th staf f
before you wi l l  receive any services.  They
wi l l  ask about your NDIS goals and how we
can help you
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I f  you are coming from another service,
staf f  may ask i f  i t  is  OK to have a chat wi th
them 

I f  i t  is  found af ter  an assessment Interact ion
can' t  help you, staf f  wi l l :  

Let  you know why 
Give other opt ions to help you
Let you know how Interact ion might help
you in the future  

Staf f  wi l l  let  you know how your referral  is
going especial ly i f  you are on a wai t ing l is t  
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H O W  W E  W I L L
W O R K  W I T H  Y O U

At t imes Interact ion may suggest other
services that could help you better  
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Interact ion can only work wi th you and
share your informat ion i f  you say i t  is  OK 

Staf f  wi l l  ask for  help f rom people to learn
more about your cul ture so they can help 
you better  

Interact ion does not discr iminate against
people because of  their  Abor ig inal i ty or  
cul tural  background 
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